
DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE FIRST UNIT TEST FOR CLASS – XI

COMMERCE (2022 – 2023)

Sr.
No.

Subject Chapter No. Topics / Chapter Heading

1 English 1.1
2.1

Being Neighborly
Cherry Tree

2 Book-Keeping
and
Accountancy
(B.K)

1 Introduction to Book-keeping and Accountancy

3 Organisation of
Commerce and
Management
(OCM)

1 Introduction to Commerce and Business

4 Economics 1 Basic Concepts in Economics

5 Secretarial
Practice (S.P)

1 Secretary

6 Maths I: 3 Complex Numbers
Basic Algebra / Arithmetic Upto Class

7 Information
Technology (IT)

1 Basics of Information Technology

8 Hindi कविता – पे्ररणा

पाठ  - लघकुथाएँ (अ) उषा की दीपावली

व्याकरण- रस और उसके प्रकार, काल |



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE FIRST UNIT TEST FOR CLASS – XI

SCIENCE (2022 – 2023)

Sr.
No.

Subject Chapter
No.

Topics / Chapter Heading

1 English 1.1
2.1

Being Neighborly
Cherry Tree

2 Physics 1
2

Units and Measurements
Mathematical Methods

3 Chemistry 1
2.

Some basic concepts of chemistry
Introduction to analytical chemistry

4 Maths II-1 Complex Numbers
Basics Of Trigonometry (X)

5 Biology 1
2

Living World
Systematics of Living Organisms (half)

6 Information
Technology
(IT)

1 Basics of Information Technology

7 Computer
Science I

1 Number System and Binary Arithmetics

8 Computer
Science II

2 Logic Gates



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAM FOR CLASS – XII

COMMERCE (2022 – 2023)

Sr.
No.

Subject Chapter No. Topics / Chapter Heading

1 English 1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
3.1
3.2
3.3
4.1
4.2

An Astrologer's Day
On Saying "Please"
The Cop and the Anthem
Big-Data, Big Insights
Song of the Open Road
Indian Weavers
The Inchcape Rock
Have you earned your tomorrow?
Summary Writing
Mind Map
Note-Making
History of Novel
To Sir, with Love

2 Book-Keeping
and
Accountancy
(B.K)

1
2
3
4
5

Partnership Final Accounts
Accounts for 'Not for Profit Concern'
Reconstitution of Partnership (Admission of a Partner)
Reconstitution of Partnership (Retirement of a Partner)
Reconstitution of Partnership (Death of a Partner)

3 Organisation of
Commerce and
Management
(OCM)

1
2
3
4
5

Principles of Management
Functions of Management
Entrepreneurship Development
Business Services
Emerging Modes of Business



4 Economics 1
2

3 A
3 B
4
5
7

Micro Economics and Macro Economics
Utility Analysis
Demand Analysis
Elasticity of Demand
Supply Analysis
Forms of Market
National Income

5 Secretarial
Practice (S.P)

1
2
3
4
5
9

10

Corporate Finance
Sources of Corporate Finance
Issue of Shares
Issue of Debentures
Deposits
Depository System
Dividend and Interest

6 Maths I-1
I-2
I-3
I-4
II-1
II-2
II-6
II-7

Mathematical Logic
Matrices
Differentiation
Appln Of Derivatives
Comm/ Brokerage /Discount
Insurance Annuity
Linear Programming
Assignment & Sequencing

7 Information
Technology (IT)

1
2
3

Advanced Web Designing
Digital Marketing
Computerized Accounting Software

8 Hindi पाठ -निराला भाई

पाठ –पाप के चार हथियार



कविता - पेड़ होने का अर्थ

पद – (अ) गुरुबानी

(आ) वृंद के दोहे

विशषे अध्ययन कनपु्रिया

पल्लवन

फीचर लेखन

मैं उद्घोषक

व्याकरण- रस और उसके प्रकार,  महुावरे, पारिभाषिक शब्द

अलंकार और उसके प्रकार , काल पनुरावर्तन, शब्द संपदा,

रचना के आधार पर वाक्य भेद



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAM FOR CLASS – XII

SCIENCE (2022 – 2023)

Sr.
No.

Subject Chapter
No.

Topics / Chapter Heading

1 English 1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
3.1
3.2
3.3
4.1
4.2

An Astrologer's Day
On Saying "Please"
The Cop and the Anthem
Big-Data, Big Insights
Song of the Open Road
Indian Weavers
The Inchcape Rock
Have you earned your tomorrow?
Summary Writing
Mind Map
Note-Making
History of Novel
To Sir, with Love

2 Physics 1
2
3
4
5
9

10
11

Rotational Dynamics
Mechanical Properties of Fluids
Kinetic Theory of Gases and Radiation
Thermodynamics
Oscillations
Current Electricity
Magnetic Field due to Electric Current
Magnetic Materials

3 Chemistry 1
2

Solid state
Solutions



3
4

10
11
12
13

Ionic equilibria
Chemical Thermodynamics
Halogen Derivatives
Alcohol, Phenol and Ethers
Aldehydes, ketones and Carboxylic acids
Amines

4 Maths I: 1
I: 2
I: 7
I: 3
I: 4
II: 1
II: 2
II: 3

Mathematical Logic
Matrices
Linear Programming
Trig. Fns
Pair Of St. Lines
Differentiation
Appln Of Derivatives
Indefinite Integration

5 Biology 2
3
4
8

10
12
14

Reproduction in Lower and Higher Plants
Inheritance and variation
Molecular Basis of Inheritance
Respiration and Circulation
Human health and Diseases
Biotechnology
Ecosystems and Energy Flow

6 Information
Technology
(IT)

1
2
3

Advanced Web Designing
SEO (Search Engine Optimization)
Advanced Javascript

7 Computer
Science I

2
3

Data Structure
C++

8 Computer
Science II

1 Introduction to microprocessor and organization of 8085



2 Instruction set and programming of 8085


